FIRESTOP ACRYLIC
SEALANT
CFS-S ACR
Technical Manual
European Technical Assessment
ETA 10/0292
ETA 10/0389
Firestop Acrylic Sealant CFS-S ACR

HILTI FIRESTOP ACRYLIC SEALANT CFS-S ACR
Accessories
Ordering designation USE Sales pack quantity Item number
CFS-DISP Cartridge 1 pc 2005843
CS 270-P1 Foil 1 pc 24669
CD 4-A22
Cordless Dispenser Cartridge & Foil 1 pc 2217418
Firestop Acrylic Sealant CFS-S ACR
10/21 3
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: HILTI FIRESTOP ACRYLIC SEALANT CFS-S ACR
Firestop Acrylic Sealant CFS-S ACR
10/21 4
GENERAL INFORMATION
PIPE INSULATION TYPES
Joint Flexible wall Rigid wall Rigid floor
Base Material
Thickness (tE) ≥ 100 mm ≥ 150 mm ≥ 150 mm
Base Material
Min. Density 550 kg/m³ 550 kg/m³
Penetration Flexible wall Rigid wall Rigid floor
Base Material
Thickness (tE) ≥ 100 mm ≥ 100 mm
≥ 150 mm* ≥ 150 mm
Base Material
Min. Density 550 kg/m³ 550 kg/m³
Continued Sustained
CS
Local Sustained
LS
Continued Interrupted
CI
Local Interrupted
LI
Backfilling material (B): stone wool, CE marked in accordance with EN 13162 or EN 14303 or combustible material,
PE or PU based (see ETA for more details)
* non-insulated metal pipes
Maximum seal diameter of 300 mm with annular space WA depending on pipe diameter (minimum distance between seals =
200 mm). Backfilling material (B): stone wool, CE marked in accordance with EN 13162 or EN 14303.
Firestop Acrylic Sealant CFS-S ACR
10/21 5
MAIN APPROVED APPLICATIONS
Joint Joint Width (W) mm Classification
Flexible walls / rigid walls
Horizontal joints between
flexible walls / rigid ceiling
E
A w
E
B
tE
tE
tA 6 – 30 El 120
Vertical joints between flexible
and rigid walls 10 – 20 EL 120
Vertical joints between
flexible walls 10 – 30 El 120
Rigid walls / floors
Vertical joints in between
rigid walls 6 – 100 El 180
Vertical joints in between
rigid walls (w/combustible
backfiller)
E
tE
A1
B1
tA w 6 – 25 El 180
Horizontal joints between
walls and floors
6 – 20
20 – 100
El 180
El 120